



PRESS RELEASE 25 JANUARY 2021

ASPIRE GLOBAL'S INTERIM REPORT FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER TO BE PUBLISHED ON 18 FEBRUARY

On 18 February at 08:00am CEST, Aspire Global will announce its year-end and interim report for the fourth quarter 2020. On the same day at 09:00am CEST investors, analysts and journalists are welcome to participate in a webcast where Tsachi Maimon, CEO, and Motti Gil, CFO, will be presenting the report, followed by a Q&A-session.

The presentation including the Q&A-session will be held in English and is webcasted live via the following link https://www.redeye.se/events/802426/live-q-aspire-global-february-18th. The presentation material will also be available on Aspire Global's website https://www.aspireglobal.com/investors/.

FOR MORE INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT:

Tsachi Maimon, CEO, tel: +346-36452458 or email: investors@aspireglobal.com Motti Gil, CFO, tel: +356-9924 0646 or email: investors@aspireglobal.com

ABOUT ASPIRE GLOBAL

Aspire Global is a leading B2B-provider of iGaming solutions, offering companies everything they need to operate a successful iGaming brand, covering casino and sports. The B2B-offering comprises of a robust technical platform, proprietary casino games, a proprietary sportsbook, and a game aggregator. The platform itself can be availed of exclusively or combined with a wide range of services. In addition to the B2B-offering, Aspire Global also operates several B2C-brands, including Karamba, the greatest showcase of the strength of the B2B-offering. The Group operates in 25 regulated markets spanning Europe, Latin America and Africa, including countries like the US, UK, Denmark, Portugal, Spain, Poland, Ireland, Nigeria, Colombia and Mexico. Offices are located in Malta, Israel, Bulgaria, Ukraine, North Macedonia, India, Italy and Gibraltar. Aspire Global is listed on Nasdaq First North Premier Growth Market under ASPIRE. Certified Advisor: FNCA Sweden AB, info@fnca.se, +46-8-528 00 399. Please visit www.aspireglobal.com.